FROM : FAX NO. : Jul. 18 2014 08:180M P1 5 95 05/01/2015 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) OF COMMERCE ind Tracement Office RECORDATION 103672132 PATEN To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new autiress(os) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) American Empire Name 255 120 Manufacturing Company International Agen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: Execution Date(s) 2.9 2015 0 Janue XAssignment Merger Security Agreement Cin Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Continnatory License Country Other Viditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Ves XINo 4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 952204 526 600 406 451 Additional rembers attached? Yes XIN 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 5. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: <u>ee (3</u> Name: mas 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 20,00 Internal Address \circ Credit Card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Addres SON Enclosed -Kway None required (government interest not affecting title) City 8. Payment information 30 25010 State: Phone Number Deposit Account Number **Docket Number** 95/85/2015 KNGUYEN1 9000009 4952264 O Elland. Email Address G1 FC:8021 128.00 00 9. Signatule Signature p, < Total matter of pages including cover Name of Person Signing sheet, allochmants, and documents: Documents to be recorded (including cover short) should be fated to (571) 275-0340, or totalised to: 1020 Stop Assignment Recontains Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Pox 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 27313.1450

2935

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, American Empire Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"):

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Diversified Manufacturing Corp., a Minnesota corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following U.S. Letters Patents:

| Patent Number | Issue Date | Entitled |
|---------------|---------------------------|--|
| 4,952,204 | August 28, 1990 (expired) | Dry Handle Swab Assembly and Unit |
| 5,826,600 | October 27, 1998 | Disposable Dry Handle Mascara Applicator assembly |
| 6,406,451 | June 18, 2002 | Dry Handle Swab Assembly |

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignee shall have all right, title and interest to enforce the patent and sue for past, present and all future infringement of the patent rights; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

AMERICAN EMPIRE MANUFACTURING COMPANY By: Name: Title:

Date: March 25, 2015

PATENT REEL: 035782 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 05/22/2015